505423086 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5469877

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| FLUMROC AG | 11/16/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROCKWOOL INTERNATIONAL A/S | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | HOVEDGADEN 584 | |
| City: | HEDEHUSENE | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | 2640 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16303642 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)478-0076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014780071

Email: docket@mocclaw.com

MORRISS O'BRYANT COMPAGNI CANNON, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4505 S. WASATCH BLVD, SUITE 270

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84124

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6283.RHP.PC-US (2) | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANK W. COMPAGNI | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Frank W. Compagni/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/11/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Flumroc to Rockwool)_signed 6283PCUS#page1.tif source=Assignment (Flumroc to Rockwool) signed 6283PCUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048860 FRAME: 0922 505423086

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

FLUMROC AG

Industriestrasse 8 8890 Flums Switzerland

herewith assigns the following International patent application

application no. publication no.

PCT/CH2017/000049 WO 2017/197539

to

ROCKWOOL International A/S

Hovedgaden 584 2640 Hedehusene Denmark

and consents to the recordal of the assignment in the International patent register.

Flumroc AG

sign/a)ture

Kurt Frei, Managing Director

Christoph Egli, Head of Innovation

place

Flyns, 16, Hov., 2018

date

name, position

ACCEPTANCE DECLARATION

The undersigned

Rockwool International A/S

Hovedgaden 584 2640 Hedehusene Denmark

herewith declares to accept the transfer of the following International patent application

application no. publication no.

PCT/CH2017/000049 WO 2017/197539

and requests the recordal of the assignment in the International patent register.

Rockwool International A/S

Steen Lindby, Vice President

Hedehusene, 15/11 2018

Arne Kraglund, Dept. Manager

PATENT REEL: 048860 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 04/11/2019